

TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL

Town Hall 405 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard Chapel Hill, NC 27514

Legislation Text

File #: [18-0473], Version: 1
------------------	---------------

Recommend a Chapel Hill Representative to the Orange County Animal Services Advisory Board to the Orange County Board of Commissioners.

Staff: Department:

Sabrina Oliver, Director/Town Clerk Beth Vazquez, Ombuds Communications and Public Affairs
Ombuds Office



Recommendation(s):

That the Council adopt a resolution recommending one (1) Town of Chapel Hill resident for appointment to the Orange County Animal Services Advisory Board.

Council Goals:

	Create a Place for Everyone	\ //	Develop Good Places, New Spaces
	Support Community Prosperity		Nurture Our Community
2	Facilitate Getting Around	The state of the s	Grow Town and Gown Collaboration

\square

Attachments:

- Resolution
- Advisory Board Recommendations
- Ballot
- Applications

File #: [18-0473], Version: 1					
A RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING A CHAPEL HILL REPRESENTATIVE TO FILL A SEAT ON THE ORANGE COUNTY ANIMAL SERVICES ADVISORY BOARD (2018-05-23/R-17)					
WHEREAS, the Orange County Board of Commissioners has requested that the Town Council fill a Chapel Hill seat on the Orange County Animal Services Advisory Board; and					

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council recommends that ______ be appointed by the Orange County Board of Commissioners to serve as the Chapel Hill representative on the Orange County Animal Services Advisory Board.

This the 23rd day of May, 2018.

WHEREAS, the Council has voted to select a representative.